
PREM-3 V

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 10 Andy Neave V Stafford & Stone CC K1M 115.70 0 115.70 110.20 0 110.20 110.20 435
2 34 Rob Callingham V Windermere K1M 115.80 0 115.80 118.00 2 120.00 115.80 290
3 9 Tony O'Connell V Bradford & Bingley CC K1M 144.10 8 152.10 131.50 2 133.50 133.50 206
4 18 Dave Radmore V Independent K1M DNF 157.30 4 166.50 166.50 132
5 64 Donna Hawkins V Matlock CC K1W 166.20 6 172.20 189.30 8 197.30 172.20 250

OFFICIALS

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 200 James Brown J16 CR Cats 1K1M 100.20 4 104.20 96.60 0 96.60 96.60
4 201 Fraser Gormal V Pinkston Panthers 102.20 2 104.20 DNS 104.20
2 39 Les Ford M Halifax CC 1K1M-39 100.80 6 106.80 98.60 6 104.60 104.60
3 202 Ian Hosie U23 Aberdeen KC PK1M 100.50 10 110.50 DNS 110.50
5 207 Olivia Wears J14 CR Cats K1W 125.50 2 127.50 121.50 2 123.50 123.50

DIV 2 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 16 Louise Tulloch J18 Aberdeen KC 109.90 0 109.90 117.10 0 117.10 109.90 500
2 33 Hannah Toovey J12 CR Cats 114.40 4 118.40 113.60 0 113.60 113.60 458
3 21 Gracie Gormal J16 Pinkston Panthers 111.00 8 119.00 110.00 4 114.00 114.00 417
4 82 Hannah Rhodes J14 Lee Valley PC 121.00 4 125.00 118.80 0 118.80 118.80 375
5 85 Linda Allin M Independent 121.00 58 179.00 120.90 2 122.90 122.90 333
6 73 Taliesin McLean J12 Breadalbane CC 122.10 6 128.10 119.80 4 123.80 123.80 292
7 60 Catherine Jones S CR Cats 140.20 0 140.20 140.90 4 144.90 140.20 250
8 1101 Helena Nabili J10 Pinkston Panthers 140.30 2 142.30 152.30 8 160.30 142.30 208
9 66 Carol Fletcher M Strathallan CC 153.90 6 159.90 145.30 8 153.30 153.30 167

10 94 Emma Nabili S Pinkston Panthers 153.80 4 157.80 157.80 125
11 91 Kimberly McIntyre S Pinkston Panthers 172.40 10 182.40 148.40 18 166.40 166.40 83
12 67 Sarah Ford M Halifax CC 166.10 12 178.10 221.90 56 277.90 178.10 42

DIV 2 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 55 Irvine McDonald J14 Strathallan CC 104.10 4 108.10 102.10 4 106.10 106.10 500
2 128 Benjamin Harvey J14 Breadalbane CC 104.40 2 106.40 105.00 4 109.00 106.40 484
3 38 Cameron Brown J14 CR Cats 105.80 2 107.80 106.50 52 158.50 107.80 468
4 119 Findlay McLean J14 Breadalbane CC 109.00 2 111.00 108.10 0 108.10 108.10 452
5 31 Alan Hartley M Independent 109.70 0 109.70 112.80 0 112.80 109.70 435
6 149 Woody Reid J14 Aberdeen KC 110.40 0 110.40 108.60 2 110.60 110.40 419
7 79 Scott Ritchie J14 Pinkston Panthers 113.00 2 115.00 108.50 2 110.50 110.50 403
8 170 Jacob Mockler J10 Green Star CC 115.10 4 119.10 110.60 0 110.60 110.60 387
9 153 Alex Thomson J12 CR Cats / Forth CC 107.80 4 111.80 109.30 2 111.30 111.30 371

10 124 Fergus Davie J12 Breadalbane CC 112.50 4 116.50 110.40 2 112.40 112.40 355
11 75 Ross Claydon J14 CR Cats 116.20 2 118.20 112.40 0 112.40 112.40 339
12 171 Logan Morrison J14 CR Cats 109.30 4 113.30 109.80 6 115.80 113.30 323
13 71 Max Hampson J16 Forth CC 107.60 6 113.60 110.50 6 116.50 113.60 306
14 127 Isaac Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 110.60 4 114.60 112.10 2 114.10 114.10 290
15 62 Gary Clow M Aberdeen KC 115.60 6 121.60 112.40 4 116.40 116.40 274
16 167 Chris Harmer M Royal Navy Kayak Association 116.30 2 118.30 125.50 4 129.50 118.30 258
17 86 Solomon Maragh J16 Green Star CC / /Manvers 110.70 8 118.70 109.30 10 119.30 118.70 242
18 87 Elliot Davie J14 Breadalbane CC 110.80 8 118.80 117.20 112 229.20 118.80 226
19 164 Theo Wright J12 Stafford & Stone CC 120.30 2 122.30 115.30 4 119.30 119.30 210
20 121 Arthur Jacques J14 CR Cats 118.60 2 120.60 119.80 2 121.80 120.60 194
21 65 David Quinn M Pinkston Panthers 117.10 4 121.10 120.00 4 124.00 121.10 177
22 58 Gordon Robb M CR Cats 125.10 4 129.10 121.60 2 123.60 123.60 161
23 165 Matthew Telfer J12 Forth CC 113.70 10 123.70 121.80 4 125.80 123.70 145
24 169 Robert McNeill J12 CR Cats 119.90 10 129.90 119.90 4 123.90 123.90 129
25 168 Joseph Gretton J14 Breadalbane CC 112.30 12 124.30 117.90 12 129.90 124.30 113
26 177 Murray E Weir J12 Breadalbane CC 120.60 4 124.60 118.40 10 128.40 124.60 97
27 85 Steven Hosie M Aberdeen KC 123.60 2 125.60 121.90 4 125.90 125.60 81
28 57 Matt Crowhurst U23 Sheffield CC 117.20 52 169.20 122.10 6 128.10 128.10 65
29 125 Geoff Wears S CR Cats 126.60 8 134.60 125.80 12 137.80 134.60 48
30 106 Andrew Brown M CR Cats 127.30 58 185.30 127.40 8 135.40 135.40 32
31 183 James Allison J16 Green Star CC 131.20 60 191.20 191.20 16



DIV 2 C1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 22 Leah Cameron J14 Pinkston Panthers / CR Cats 125.90 2 127.90 110.60 6 116.60 116.60 500
2 20 Claire Wilson J14 CR Cats 131.30 4 135.30 0.00 135.30 355
3 1027 Hannah Rhodes J14 Lee Valley PC 138.50 6 144.50 137.90 6 143.90 143.90 210

DIV 2 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 34 Solomon Maragh J16 Green Star CC 133.90 8 141.90 DNF 141.90 65
2 37 Ross Claydon J14 CR Cats 215.60 62 277.60 DNS 277.60 16

DIV 3 C1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 50 Jacob Mockler J10 Green Star CC 138.10 8 146.10 131.70 0 131.70 131.70 250
2 25 Max Hampson J16 Forth CC 145.10 6 151.10 136.60 2 138.60 138.60 221

DIV 3 K1M

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 143 Alistair Ross J12 Strathallan CC 126.00 4 130.00 118.50 0 118.50 118.50 250
2 292 Liam Schamrel J14 Breadalbane CC 141.50 4 145.50 119.50 4 123.50 123.50 235
3 174 Jamie Harvey J10 Breadalbane CC 128.20 6 134.20 119.20 6 125.20 125.20 221
4 182 Adam Knox J14 Pinkston Panthers 122.40 6 128.40 126.70 18 144.70 128.40 206
5 72 Aidan Thacker J12 CR Cats 138.00 4 142.00 134.40 4 138.40 138.40 191
6 83 Luke Wilkinson J14 Green Star CC 131.30 10 141.30 124.40 16 140.40 140.40 176
7 11 Mark Cardno M Aberdeen KC 142.40 2 144.40 144.10 4 148.10 144.40 162
8 69 Calum McDonald J14 CR Cats 156.30 2 158.30 194.90 6 200.90 158.30 147
9 294 Alastair McDonald J10 CR Cats 177.50 112 289.50 108.80 56 164.80 164.80 132

10 227 Gregor Jacques J10 CR Cats 164.60 12 176.60 162.80 254 416.80 176.60 118
11 224 Andrew Carr J12 Strathallan CC 172.40 8 180.40 175.70 106 281.70 180.40 103
12 2 Steven Pottinger M Strathallan CC 140.10 56 196.10 119.70 258 377.70 196.10 88
13 259 Brodan McDonald J12 Strathallan CC 182.70 54 236.70 156.10 58 214.10 214.10 74
14 55 Nigel Thacker M CR Cats DNF 128.50 108 236.50 236.50 59
15 251 David Knox M Pinkston Panthers 152.10 110 262.10 147.40 154 301.40 262.10 44
16 258 Shaun Ross M Strathallan CC 157.10 110 267.10 165.70 120 285.70 267.10 29
17 253 Douglas Knox J10 Pinkston Panthers 107.00 400 507.00 117.90 256 373.90 373.90 15

DIV 3 K1W

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 158 Jane Sargent M Leithen Water Paddlers 168.10 54 222.10 164.60 58 222.60 222.10 250
2 157 Ailsa McNab J16 Forth CC 161.60 64 225.60 129.80 154 283.80 225.60 200
3 83 Charlotte Craig J16 Edinburgh Schools KC 151.50 162 313.50 150.30 202 352.30 313.50 150
4 139 Josephine Carr J10 Strathallan CC 186.60 256 442.60 138.50 202 340.50 340.50 100
5 86 Poppy Gibb-Kenny J16 Forth CC DNF DNS 0



Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 10 Murray Robb J14 CR Cats 113.50 0 113.50 105.30 4 109.30 109.30
2 37 Ross Claydon J14 CR Cats 215.60 62 277.60 DNS 277.60

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better

1 114 Oscar Wyllie J14 Breadalbane CC 97.90 0 97.90 96.70 8 104.70 97.90
2 85 Murray Robb J14 CR Cats 97.10 4 101.10 99.00 2 101.00 101.00
3 55 Irvine McDonald J14 Strathallan CC 104.10 4 108.10 102.10 4 106.10 106.10
4 128 Benjamin Harvey J14 Breadalbane CC 104.40 2 106.40 105.00 4 109.00 106.40
5 38 Cameron Brown J14 CR Cats 105.80 2 107.80 114.20 52 166.20 107.80
6 129 Jonathan Hendry J14 CR Cats 106.10 2 108.10 110.80 16 126.80 108.10
7 119 Findlay McLean J14 Breadalbane CC 109.00 2 111.00 108.10 0 108.10 108.10
8 149 Woody Reid J14 Aberdeen KC 110.40 0 110.40 108.60 2 110.60 110.40
9 79 Scott Ritchie J14 Pinkston Panthers 113.00 2 115.00 108.50 2 110.50 110.50

10 153 Alex Thomson J12 CR Cats / Forth CC 107.80 4 111.80 109.30 2 111.30 111.30
11 124 Fergus Davie J12 Breadalbane CC 112.50 4 116.50 110.40 2 112.40 112.40
12 75 Ross Claydon J14 CR Cats 116.20 2 118.20 112.40 0 112.40 112.40
13 171 Logan Morrison J14 CR Cats 109.30 4 113.30 109.80 6 115.80 113.30
14 99 Nathan Nabili J14 Pinkston Panthers 116.80 8 124.80 111.60 4 115.60 115.60
15 143 Alistair Ross J12 Strathallan CC 126.00 4 130.00 118.50 0 118.50 118.50
16 87 Elliot Davie J14 Breadalbane CC 110.80 8 118.80 117.20 112 229.20 118.80
17 121 Arthur Jacques J14 CR Cats 118.60 2 120.60 119.80 2 121.80 120.60
18 292 Liam Schamrel J14 Breadalbane CC 141.50 4 145.50 119.50 4 123.50 123.50
19 165 Matthew Telfer J12 Forth CC 113.70 10 123.70 121.80 4 125.80 123.70
20 169 Robert McNeill J12 CR Cats 119.90 10 129.90 119.90 4 123.90 123.90
21 168 Joseph Gretton J14 Breadalbane CC 112.30 12 124.30 117.90 12 129.90 124.30
22 177 Murray E Weir J12 Breadalbane CC 120.60 4 124.60 118.40 10 128.40 124.60
23 174 Jamie Harvey J10 Breadalbane CC 128.20 6 134.20 119.20 6 125.20 125.20
24 182 Adam Knox J14 Pinkston Panthers 122.40 6 128.40 126.70 18 144.70 128.40
25 72 Aidan Thacker J12 CR Cats 138.00 4 142.00 134.40 4 138.40 138.40
26 69 Calum McDonald J14 CR Cats 156.30 2 158.30 194.90 6 200.90 158.30
27 294 Alastair McDonald J10 CR Cats 177.50 112 289.50 108.80 56 164.80 164.80
28 227 Gregor Jacques J10 CR Cats 164.60 12 176.60 162.80 254 416.80 176.60
29 224 Andrew Carr J12 Strathallan CC 172.40 8 180.40 175.70 106 281.70 180.40
30 259 Brodan McDonald J12 Strathallan CC 182.70 54 236.70 156.10 58 214.10 214.10
31 253 Douglas Knox J10 Pinkston Panthers 107.00 400 507.00 117.90 256 373.90 373.90

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 33 Hannah Toovey J12 CR Cats 114.40 4 118.40 113.60 0 113.60 113.60
2 55 Claire Wilson J14 CR Cats 111.10 4 115.10 112.70 6 118.70 115.10
3 50 Leah Cameron J14 Pinkston Panthers / CR Cats 114.70 2 116.70 110.60 6 116.60 116.60
4 73 Taliesin McLean J12 Breadalbane CC 122.10 6 128.10 119.80 4 123.80 123.80
5 101 Helena Nabili J10 Pinkston Panthers 140.30 2 142.30 152.30 8 160.30 142.30
6 139 Josephine Carr J10 Strathallan CC 186.60 256 442.60 138.50 202 340.50 340.50

Pos Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run1 
Time

Run1 
Pen

Run1 
Total

Run2 
Time

Run2 
Pen

Run2 
Total

Better Points

1 22 Leah Cameron J14 Pinkston Panthers / CR Cats 125.90 2 127.90 110.60 6 116.60 116.60 500
2 20 Claire Wilson J14 CR Cats 131.30 4 135.30 0.00 135.30 355
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